HB0160H2001

```
1
    Delete the Burt committee of the whole amendment (HB0160HW001/A)
 2
    entirely and further amend as follows:
 3
 4
    Page 1-line 7
                       After "W.S." insert "22-6-120(a)(vii) and";
 5
                       delete "is" and insert "are".
 6
 7
    Page 1-after line 7
                            Insert:
 8
9
         "22-6-120. Format of general election ballot.
10
11
               The general election ballot shall be printed in
12
    substantial compliance with this format:
13
14
              (vii)
                      The names of partisan party candidates, if
15
    candidates have filed, and independent candidates, if candidates
    have filed, shall be printed in a separate column or columns, row
16
17
    or rows, and the name of the party represented or the word
    "Independent" shall be printed directly above the candidate's name
18
19
    or at the end of the row: . If there are a number of candidates
    representing a party, or independents, the county clerk at his
20
21
    discretion may designate a separate vertical column or columns, or
22
    row or rows to said candidates and print the name of said party or
    the word "Independent" at the top of the column or beginning of
23
24
    the row; ".
25
26
    Page 2-line 6 Before "candidates" insert "the names of".
27
28
    Page 2-line 7 After "be" strike balance of line.
29
30
    Page 2-lines 8 through 11 Strike entirely.
31
32
    Page 2-line 12
                       Strike line through "22-1-102" and insert
                        "rotated as set forth in W.S. 22-6-122". BURT
33
```